Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
JUSTIN BALDWIN DRA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Justin Baldwin, dba Justin Vineyards and Winery	Name: BALDWIN FAMILY TRUST
	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11680 CHIMNEY ROAD RD.
Corporation-State	City: PASO ROBLES
Other	State: CALIFORNIA
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 93446
Execution Date(s) 0.8/31/2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
	Other CA TRUS T Citizenship SEF ADDI. SHEE
Security Agreement L Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2,201.175
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
JUSTIN (s	TANDARD CHARACTER)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARY A. HARRIS, Esq.	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 960 TORO STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 200 Street	☐ Enclosed
City: SAN LUIS OBISPO	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 93401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8299
Phone Number: (805) 543-0855	Expiration Date 02/05
Fax Number: (805) 781-3427	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: COPYTML AW@ AOL . COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: May thuy	9/1/2004
	Date
MARY A. HARRIS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:
	·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0850

3EP-01-2004 16:39 LAW OFFICES P.05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ADDITIONAL SHEET

Re: "JUSTIN" (standard character)
U.S. Registration No. 2,201,175

Receiving Party:

Baldwin Family Trust, a California trust, the Trustees comprising Justin C. Baldwin and Deborah K. Baldwin, both U.S. citizens

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Justin Baldwin, dba Justin Vineyards and Winery, of 11680 Chimney Rock Road, Paso Robles, California 93446, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

"JUSTIN" (standard character), U.S. Registration No. 2,201,175, Principal Register, dated November 3, 1998; and

WHEREAS, the Baldwin Family Trust, a California trust, the Trustees comprising Justin C. Baldwin and Deborah K. Baldwin, of 11680 Chimney Rock Road, Paso Robles, California 93446, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Justin Baldwin, dba Justin Vineyards and Winery, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, *nunc pro tune*, effective September 16, 1997.

ASSIGNOR:

JUSTIN BALDWIN, dba

JUSTIN VINEYARDS AND WINERY

Dated: 5 - 3 / ___, 2004

3EP-01-2004 16:39 LAW OFFICES P.07

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO)	

On August 3/, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Justin Baldwin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

gaie Abughen Prédelie

GAIL HUGHES PIEDALUE
COMM. #1283494
Notary Public-California
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Nov. 9, 2004